

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

WP.Nos.582 of 2021, 318 of 2019, 586, 5744 & 7242 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02-04-2026	<u>KM, J</u> Despite granting of time to file counter affidavits in W.P.Nos.582 of 2021, 586 & 5744 of 202, the respondents have not chosen to file their counter affidavits so far. At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition, post on 15-04-2026, finally. By the next date of hearing, if no counter affidavits are filed and the respondents seek further adjournment for filing of counters, the same shall be on payment of costs. KM, J MSI	